

Keogh, Eugene James; Papers

This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on September 28, 2021.

M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives

Table of Contents

| Summary Information | 3 |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Biographical History | 3 |
| Scope and Contents | 4 |
| Arrangement of the Collection | 4 |
| Administrative Information | 4 |
| Controlled Access Headings | 5 |

Summary Information

Repository: M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives

Title: Eugene James Keogh Papers

ID: apap259

Date [inclusive]: 1854-1858

Date [bulk]: 1937/1972

Physical Description: 171 cubic ft.

Physical Location: The materials are located onsite in the department.

Language of the English.

Material:

Mixed Materials X

[Collection]:

Abstract: This collection consists of papers from Keogh's career as a New York

State Assemblyman and U.S. Representative from New York.

Preferred Citation

Preferred citation for this material is as follows:

Identification of specific item, series, box, folder, Eugene J. Keogh Papers. M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archives, University Libraries, University at Albany, State University of New York.

Biographical History

Keogh graduated from the school of commerce of New York University in 1927 and from the school of law of Fordham University in 1930. Keogh worked as a teacher in the New York City public schools in 1927 and 1928, a clerk with New York City Board of Transportation 1928-1930; law clerk in 1930 and 1931; was admitted to the bar in 1932 and commenced practice in New York City; member of the New York State assembly in 1936; elected as a Democrat to the Seventy-fifth and to the fourteen succeeding Congresses (January 3, 1937-January 3, 1967); chairman, Committee on Revision of the Laws (Seventy-sixth through Seventy-ninth Congresses); was not a candidate for reelection in 1966 to

[^] Return to Table of Contents

the Ninetieth Congress; resumed the practice of law; member, New York State Racing and Wagering Board, 1973-1976; was a resident of New York City until his death there on May 26, 1989.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Contents

This collection consists of papers from Keogh's career as a New York State Assemblyman and U.S. Representative from New York.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Arrangement of the Collection

The collection is unprocessed and is likely disorganized. Individual items may be difficult to find.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Publication Statement

M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives

Revision Description

EAD file created Encoded in EAD by Conversion and encoding by ArchProteus 2014 2014

Processing Information

Processed in 2015 by unprocessed.

Acquisition Information

Eugene Keogh originally donated his papers to Syracuse University between 1966 and 1969. In 2006, all items in this manuscript group were transferred to the University Libraries, M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archives by Syracuse University.

Access

Access to this collection is restricted because it is unprocessed. Portions of the collection may contain recent administrative records and/or personally identifiable information. While it is likely that portions of the collection may be viewed, access must be managed by an archivist.

Copyright

The researcher assumes full responsibility for conforming with the laws of copyright. Whenever possible, the M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archives will provide information about copyright owners and other restrictions, but the legal determination ultimately rests with the researcher. Requests for permission to publish material from this collection should be discussed with the Head of Special Collections and Archives.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Controlled Access Headings

- Politics and Politicians
- U. S. Congress
- Keogh plans--Law and legislation
- Keogh, Eugene J. (Eugene James), 1907-1989